
Summer II 2020 (July 6 – July 31) 

April 6, 2020 Monday Registration begins 

June 30, 2020 Tuesday Waitlist deactivated 

July 5, 2020 Sunday Residence Halls open at 12:00 pm 

July 6, 2020 Monday First day of class/Late registration begins ($20.00 fee) 

July 6, 2020 Monday FN grade available for non-attendance 

July 8, 2020 Wednesday Late registration ends  

July 8, 2020 Wednesday Last day to submit course audits 

 July 9, 2020 Thursday Deadline for bill clearance - 10:00 am 

July 9, 2020 Thursday Course withdrawals begin 

July 9, 2020 Thursday University withdrawals begin 

July 17, 2020 Friday Last day for course withdrawals 

July 17, 2020 Friday Last day for university withdrawals 

July 20, 2020 Monday Last day to enter/remove No Shows. 
No Shows dropped at 4:00 pm  

 July 20, 2020 Monday Student Refunds 

July 31, 2020 Friday Last day of class/Final exams 

August 1, 2020 Saturday Residence Halls close at 12:00 pm 

August 5, 2020 Wednesday Final Grades due 

August 6, 2020 Thursday Missing Grades roster to Deans 

   

Fall 2020 (August 19 – December 11) 

 April 6, 2020 Monday Registration begins 

August 11, 2020 Tuesday Faculty Return 

August 12, 2020 Wednesday Waitlist deactivated  

August 15, 2020 Saturday Operation Smooth  



August 17, 2020 Monday Registration ends 

August 19, 2020 Wednesday First day of class/Late registration begins ($20.00 fee) 

August 18, 2020 Tuesday FN grade available for non-attendance 

August 25, 2020 Tuesday Late registration ends 

August 25, 2020 Tuesday Last day to submit course audits 

August 26, 2020 Wednesday Course withdrawals begin 

August 26, 2020 Wednesday University withdrawals begin 

August 31, 2020 Monday Deadline for bill clearance 10:00 am 
(Drop for nonpayment at 12:00 pm 

September 1, 2020 Tuesday Census 

September 4, 2020 Friday Students reported as non-attendance dropped 

September 8, 2020 
 

 Tuesday 
 

Student Refunds 

September 7, 2020 Monday Labor Day - University closed 

September 8, 2020 Tuesday Convocation 

October 8, 2020 Thursday Midterms begin 

October 14, 2020 Wednesday Midterms end 

October 15, 2020 Thursday Fall Break - University open 

October 16, 2020 Friday Fall Break - University open 

October 16, 2020 Friday Midterm grades due  

October 23, 2020 Friday Last day for course withdrawals 

October 23, 2020 Friday Deadline for Spring/Summer I 2021 Course Entry 

October 31, 2020 Saturday Homecoming 

November 2, 2020 Monday Spring/Summer I 2021 registration begins 

November 11, 2020 Wednesday Veteran's Day - University closed 

November 20, 2020 Friday Last day for university withdrawals 

November 26, 2020 Thursday Thanksgiving - University closed 



November 27, 2020 Friday Thanksgiving - University closed 

December 4, 2020 Friday Last day of class before finals begin 

December 7, 2020 Monday Final exams begin for all students 

December 11, 2020 Friday Final exams end for all students 

December 16, 2020 Wednesday Final grades due for all students as well as incompletes from 
Spring, Summer 2020 

December 17, 2020 Thursday Missing Grades roster to Deans/Final Grading turned off 

December 21, 2020 Monday Academic Standing posted to student records 

December 21, 2020 Monday Academic Standing notifications sent to students 

December 24, 2020 Thursday Christmas Eve holiday - University closed 

December 25, 2020 Friday Christmas Day holiday - University closed 

December 28, 2020 Monday Christmas break - University closed 

December 29, 2020 Tuesday Christmas break - University closed 

December 30, 2020 Wednesday Christmas break - University closed 

December 31, 2020 Thursday Christmas break - University closed 

 

Fall 2020 Eight Week One (August 19, 2020 – October 12, 2020) 

April 6, 2020 Monday Registration begins 

August 11, 2020 Tuesday Faculty Return 

August 12, 2020 Wednesday Waitlist deactivated  

August 15, 2020 Saturday Operation Smooth  

August 17, 2020 Monday Registration ends 

August 19, 2020 Wednesday First day of class/Late registration begins ($20.00 fee) 

August 18, 2020 Tuesday FN grade available for non-attendance 

August 25, 2020 Tuesday Late registration ends 

August 25, 2020 Tuesday Last day to submit course audits 



August 26, 2020 Wednesday Course withdrawals begin 

August 26, 2020 Wednesday University withdrawals begin 

August 31, 2020 Monday Deadline for bill clearance 10:00 am 
(Drop for nonpayment at 12:00 pm 

September 1, 2020 Tuesday Census 

September 4, 2020 Friday Students dropped for all reported nonattendance 

September 8, 2020 Tuesday  Student Refunds 

September 7, 2020 Monday Labor Day - University closed 

September 8, 2020 Tuesday Convocation 

September 18, 
2020 

Friday Last day for course withdrawals 

October 2, 2020 Friday Last day for university withdrawals 

October 12, 2020 Monday Last day of class/Final exams 

October 15, 2020 Thursday Final grades due 

October 16, 2020 Friday Missing Grades roster to Deans/Final grading turned off 

   

Fall 2020 Eight Week Two (October 17, 2020 – December 11, 2020) 

April 6, 2020 Monday Registration begins 

August 12, 2020 Wednesday Waitlist deactivated 

October 17, 2020 Saturday First day of class/Late registration begins ($20.00 fee) 

October 17, 2020 Saturday FN grade available for non-attendance 

October 21, 2020 Wednesday Late registration ends 

October 21, 2020 Wednesday Last day to submit course audits 

October 22, 2020 Thursday Course withdrawals begin 

October 22, 3030 Thursday University withdrawals begin 

October 23, 2020 Friday Students dropped for all reported nonattendance 

November 2, 2020 Monday Spring 2021 registration begins 



November 11, 2020 Wednesday Veteran's Day - University closed 

November 20, 2020 Friday Last day for course withdrawals 

November 26, 2020 Thursday Thanksgiving - University closed 

November 27, 2020 Friday Thanksgiving - University closed 

November 30, 2020 Monday Last day for university withdrawals 

December 11, 2020 Friday Last day of class/Final exams 

December 16, 2020 Wednesday Final grades   

December 17, 2020 Thursday Missing Grades roster to Deans/Final grades turned off 

 

Spring 2021 (January 4, 2021 – May 7, 2021) 

November 2, 2020 Monday Registration begins 

January 1, 2021 Friday New Year's Day - University closed 

January 4, 2021 Monday University opens 

January 6, 2021 Wednesday Waitlist deactivated 

January 12, 2021 Tuesday Registration ends 

January 13, 2021 Wednesday First day of class/Late registration begins ($20.00 fee) 

January 13, 2021 Wednesday FN grade available for non-attendance 

January 18, 2020 Monday Dr. Martin Luther, King Jr. Day – University Closed 

January 20, 2021 Wednesday Late registration ends 

January 20, 2021 Wednesday Last day to submit course audits 

January 21, 2021 Thursday Course withdrawals begin 

January 21, 2021 Thursday University withdrawal begins 

January 26, 2021 Tuesday Deadline for bill clearance 10:00 am 
Drop for nonpayment at 12:00 pm 

January 27, 2021 Wednesday Census 

January 29, 2021 Friday Students dropped for all reported nonattendance 



February 2, 2021 Tuesday Student Refunds 

March 1, 2021 Monday Midterms begin 

March 5, 2021 Friday Midterms end 

March 8, 2021 Monday Spring Break begins – University open 

March 9, 2021 Tuesday Midterm grades due 

March 12, 2021 Friday Spring Break ends – University open 

March 26, 2021 Friday Last day for course withdrawals 

March 26, 2021 Friday Deadline for Spring/Summer I 2021 Course Entry 

April 2, 2021 Friday Good Friday – University closed 

April 5, 2021 Monday Summer II 2021 and Fall 2021 registration begins 

April 6, 2021 Tuesday Founders' Day 

April 9, 2021 Friday Last day for university withdrawals 

April 26, 2021 Monday Finals begin for Graduate and Doctoral graduating students 

April 29, 2021 Thursday Last day of class before finals begin 

April 30, 2021 Friday Finals end for Graduate and Doctoral graduating students 

April 30, 2021 Friday Finals begin for all others 

May 4, 2021 Tuesday Grades due for Graduate/Doctoral graduating students 

May 4, 2021 Tuesday Clearance forms due for Graduate and Doctoral graduating 
students 

May 5, 2021 Wednesday Missing Grades Rosters to Deans for Graduate/Doctoral 
graduating students 

May 6, 2021 Thursday Commencement rehearsal for Graduate/Doctoral Students 

May 6, 2021 Thursday Finals end for all others 

May 7, 2021 Friday Undergraduate Commencement rehearsal 

May 8, 2021 Saturday Undergraduate Commencement  

May 12, 2021 Wednesday Final grades due 

May 13, 2021 Thursday Missing Grades Rosters to Deans/Final grading turned off 



May 14, 2021 Friday Academic standing posted to student records 

May 14, 2021 Friday Academic Standing notifications sent to students 

   

Spring 2021 Eight Week One (January 13, 2021 – March 6, 2021) 

November 2, 2020 Monday Registration begins 

January 1, 2021 Friday New Year's Day - University closed 

January 4, 2021 Monday University opens 

January 6, 2021 Wednesday Waitlist deactivated 

January 12, 2021 Tuesday Registration ends 

January 13, 2021 Wednesday First day of class/Late registration begins ($20.00 fee) 

January 13, 2021 Wednesday FN grade available for non-attendance 

January 18, 2021 Monday Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr.'s Birthday - University closed 

January 20, 2021 Wednesday Late registration ends 

January 20, 2021 Wednesday Last day to submit course audits 

January 21, 2021 Thursday Course withdrawals begin 

January 21, 2021 Thursday University withdrawal begins 

January 27, 2021 Wednesday Census 

January 26, 2021 Tuesday Deadline for bill clearance 10:00 am 
(Drop for nonpayment at 12:00 pm 

January 29, 2021 Friday Students dropped for all reported nonattendance 

February 2, 2021 Tuesday  Student Refunds 

February 12, 2021 Friday Last day for course withdrawals 

February 19, 2021 Friday Last day for university withdrawals 

February 6, 2021 Saturday Last day of class/Final exams 

February 10, 2021 Wednesday Final grades due 

February 11, 2021 Thursday Missing grades roster to Deans/Final grading turned off 



   

Spring 2021 Eight Week Two (March 13, 2021 – May 7, 2021) 

November 2, 2020 Monday Registration begins 

January 6, 2021 Wednesday Waitlist deactivated 

March 13, 2021 Saturday First day of class/Late registration begins ($20.00 fee) 

March 13, 2021 Saturday FN grade available for non-attendance 

March 17, 2021 Wednesday Late registration ends 

March 17, 2021 Wednesday Last day to submit course audits 

March 17, 2021 Wednesday Last day for course audit 

March 18, 2021 Thursday Course withdrawals begin 

March 18, 2021 Thursday University withdrawals begin 

March 25, 2021 Thursday Students dropped for all reported nonattendance 

April 2, 2021 Friday Good Friday – University Closed 

April 5, 2021 Monday Summer II and Fall 2020 registration begins 

April 6, 2021 Tuesday Founders’ Day 

April 16, 2021 Friday Last day for course withdrawals 

April 23, 2021 Friday Last day for university withdrawals 

May 6, 2021 Thursday Last day of class/Final exams 

May 6, 2021 Thursday Commencement rehearsal for Graduate/Doctoral Students  

May 7, 2021 Friday Graduate/Doctoral Commencement 

May 7, 2021 Friday Undergraduate graduation rehearsal 

May 8, 2021 Saturday Undergraduate Commencement 

May 10, 2021 Monday Final grades due 

May 11, 2021 Tuesday Missing grades roster to Deans/Final grading turned off 

   



Maymester (May 10, 2021 – May 21, 2021) - Nursing Majors Only 

November 2, 2020 Monday Registration begins 

May 10, 2021 Monday First day of class 

May 10, 2021 Monday Late registration begins/ends - Must be in class on the first 
day ($20.00 fee) 

May 11, 2021 Tuesday Class withdrawals begin 

May 11, 2021 Tuesday University withdrawals begins 

May 11, 2021 Tuesday FN grade available for non-attendance 

May 12, 2021 Wednesday Students dropped for all reported nonattendance 

May 14, 2021 Friday Last day for course withdrawals 

May 14, 2021 Friday Last day for university withdrawals 

May 21, 2021 Friday Last day of class/Final exams 

May 25, 2021 Tuesday Final grades due 

May 26, 2021 Wednesday Missing grades roster to Deans/Final grading turned off 

May 27, 2021 Thursday Academic standing recalculated  

 

Summer I 2021 (June 1, 2021 – June 28, 2021) 

April 6, 2021 Monday Fall 2021 registration begins 

May 25, 2021 Tuesday Waitlist deactivated 

May 29, 2021 Friday Registration ends 

June 1, 2021 Tuesday First day of class/Late registration begins ($20.00 fee) 

June 1, 2021 Tuesday FN grade available for non-attendance 

June 3, 2021 Thursday Late registration ends 

June 3, 2021 Thursday Last day to submit course audits 

June 4, 2021 Friday Class withdrawals begin 

June 4, 2021 Friday University withdrawals begin 



June 9, 2021 Wednesday Students dropped for all reported nonattendance 

June 11, 2020 Friday Last day for course withdrawals 

June 18, 2021 Friday Last day for university withdrawals 

June 28, 2021 Monday Last day of class/Final exams  

June 30, 2021 Wednesday Final grades due 

July 1, 2012 Thursday Missing grade roster submitted to Deans/Final grading turned 
off    

Summer 2021 Eight Week (June 1, 2021 – August 3, 2021) 

April 6, 2021 Monday Registration begins 

May 25, 2021 Tuesday Waitlist deactivated 

May 28, 2021 Friday Registration ends 

June 1, 2021 Tuesday First day of class/Late registrations begins ($20.00) 

June 1, 2021 Tuesday FN grade available for non-attendance 

June 3, 2021 Thursday Late registration ends 

June 3, 2021 Thursday Last day to submit course audit registration 

June 4, 2021 Friday Course withdrawals begin 

June 4, 2021 Friday University withdrawals begin 

June 9, 2021 Wednesday Students dropped for all reported nonattendance 

June 29, 2021 Monday Eight Week Break Begins 

July 5, 2021 Monday Eight Week Break Ends 

July 5, 2021 Monday Independence Day – University Closed 

July 6, 2012 Tuesday Classes Resumes 

July 9, 2021 Friday Last day for course withdrawals 

July 16, 2021 Friday Last day for University Withdrawals 

August 3, 2012 Monday Last day of Class/Final Exams 



August 5, 2012 Thursday Final Grades due 

August 6, 2021 Friday Missing Grades Roster submitted to Deans/Final grading 
turned off 

 

 

Summer II 2021 (July 6 – August 3, 2021) 

April 6, 2021 Monday Fall 2021 registration begins 

May 25, 2021 Tuesday Waitlist deactivated 

May 29, 2021 Friday Registration ends 

July 6, 2021 Tuesday First day of class/Late registration begins ($20.00 fee) 

July 6, 2021 Tuesday FN grade available for non-attendance 

July 8, 2021 Thursday Late registration ends 

July 8, 2021 Thursday Last day to submit course audits 

July 9, 2021 Friday Class withdrawals begin 

July 9, 2021 Friday University withdrawals begin 

July 14 2021 Wednesday Students dropped for all reported nonattendance 

July 16, 2020 Friday Last day for course withdrawals 

July 16, 2021 Friday Last day for university withdrawals 

August 3, 2021 Monday Last day of class/Final exams 

August 4, 2021 Wednesday Final grades due 

August 5, 2021 Thursday Missing grade roster submitted to Deans/Final grading turned 
off 

 


